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MOST URGENT
RTI MATTER

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:

KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

C. No. V(3 0)6 5/RTI/HQ/C GST & CX/Kol-N orth I 2021
To
Shri Biswasjit Bhowmick,
B-I24 Survey Park,
Kolkata-700075

Sir/Madam.
Sub: Information under the RTI Act.2005 - Resarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated-29.04.2021, which w'as his
Commissionerate ou 04.05.2021. Subsequentll'the said RTI application was registered at this olfice vide
Registration No.73lRTI/Kol-North/202 I dated- 05.05.20? I .

The desired informations as received from the {.C.A.O. Kolkata \orth CGST&CX
Comrnissionerateon 11.05.2021 underC.No.III(10)25'Part-I1..{ccts'RTI-CPGRA\t'CCST,K\,;1017'8530
dt. 1 1.05.2021 is enclosed hereuith.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied rvith the above information, you may prefer an appealrvithin 30
(thilty) days of receipt of the inforrnation before the I't Appellale Authority namely Sri P. K. Bohra,
Adciitiorral Cr:tnmissiorrer &. FAA, CGST &. C>i, Kolkata-Noith Comrnissionerate, O/o The Plincipal
Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2"'L F'loor. Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga
Main Road, Kolkata-700 1 07.

Enclo- 06(Six) Sheets' 
yours faithfurrr -

v

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
HQ RTI, CGST: Kol-North Cornrn'te.

Dated,n 2 ilAy 2A21

Computer Cell, CGST & CX, I(olkata North
re RTI application dated-29.04.2021, submitted by

Shri Biswasjit Bhowmrck, B-724 Survey Park, Kolkata-700075 along with the desired
information as mentioned above (enclosed Eleven sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Comrnissioner. CCO. O/o the Pr.
Kolkata Zone.

missioner CGST & CX,

(s. K!
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

HQ RTI, CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.
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. ttt(20)25 lPart-II/Accts/R TI-CPGRAM/QGSTiKN/20

To,
The CPIO &,Assistant Commlssionor,
HQ, RTI Cell,
CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Sir,

please refer to your offrce letter C.No. V(30)65/RTI/HQ/CGST&C)VKoI l{orthz(DllwEz
dtd. 06.05.2021 on the above mentioned subject

The relevant note sheets of the steeping up case file of shri Biswajit Bhowmick

Annexure 'A', showing the actions taken upon his representation and present

status of thp case.

- RTI cell, HQ Kolkata North Commissionerate may take the relevant file for

from the applicant, as and when required.

Dated:
,)

Enclosed: Annexure 'A' ( 05 Sheets)

Yours faithfullY

M P-'.J--P',$,
(Assistant Chief Accounts Officer)

CGST &' CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate

Kolkata- 700075#
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Subnrittcd Pleasc'

'll5e r,epr,eserrtatiou rccclvcd from Shri i3iswaiit Bhowmick, A.e ., placcel

r.rpposil:c tnny please'bc seen,

lp thu nfore said represelll'atiorr it is stated that Shri Dinabandhu Sai,

A.C., L'rc'ilrg tunior is drawing more Pay,

116 scrutiny of the Service llook of Shri Biswajit Bhownrick, /r'C,, !i is

f.u.d tSat Slrri B6owmick is getting less pay in comparisnn to Shrl Djnabancjhr.r

Sai, as per. the seniority position of Shri Dinabandhu Sai is 4099 as on 01 ,08.201',

pubtistred under O.M. C.No. ii(34)1-ET/A-3/Con lKol-112013122341-366?, dated

09.09.2013 (F/A) ancl the seniority position of Shri Biswajit Bhowmjck,is 40tA

respectively.
The anornaty of pay arrived due to awarding of MACP after implication

of the CPC. In this connection it is to mention here that in terms oi O\1 \c'
35034/3i2015 - Estt(D) dated 27.70.79 vide para 20 (FE) it has been statec:.rzr

stepping-up shall be done w.e.f. the date of MACP of the Junior Go"'e=: ==-:

Servant subject to the full fillment of the following condition namelr' :-

(a) both the junior and senior Govemment sen'ants belong to the saxie

cadre and they are in the same pay Level on grant of llAcP;
(b) the existing pay structure and the revised pay strrcture of the lower

and higher posts in which they are entitled to draw Pay ale

identical;
(c) the senior Governmelrt servants at the time of Fant of NIACP are

draw'ing equal or more pay than the junior;

(d) the anomaly is directly as a result of the application of the provisions

of Fundamental Rule 22 or any other rule or order regular pa,v

fixation on such grant of M/.^CP in the revised pay sh.ucture;

Or.. scrutiny of the Service Book of Shri Dinabandhu Sai,'it is observed

that Pay Fixation of Shri Dinabandhu. Sai, i.e. from 01.07.2016 as Per F.F. 22

I(a)(l) and pay fixed.at Rs..'90,000/- whereas there pay of Sfui Bisivaiit

Bhowmick was Rs. 87,0001- as on 01.07.20L5.

So, the stepping up of pay may be granted to Shri Dinabandhu Sai, A.C,,

in comparison with their junior at per w.e.f. 01.07.2016 and basic pay shoulcl be

Rs. 90,000/- and D.N,I. of Shri Biswajit Bhowmick, will be on 01.01.2017 as per

O.M. I.to. 4-2U2017-ICIE.IIIA dated 28.11.2019 (F/C).

\;
\1"1 .



.f oinl crmrnissioncr (p&v) fras bee' preasecr to grant stepping- up of I,ay.I shri I'Jisr'r'aiit Ehou''t'icl<, therr superirrtericJe.t n,ow lletired A.c., at par witht'hei. Jtrrlio. slr.i Dirrnbarrdlr.r't sai, the^ sup*.jnte'clent now A.c., in terms .folvl No' 35034/3/2-015 - Esrt(D) clatect 22'.10,rg ancl rlre t?ay of shri BiswajitBlrorvmick' then superintendent now ltetirecl A.c., lras been fixed accordinglyto O.M. No. 4-21/2017_ICIE IIIA ctated }B,L.L2LLL.

foitorn rfhe 
Pay of sirri Biswajit Bhowmick, Retirecr A.c.. is hereby revisecl as

A- e ln. n,

1

Pay as onA7.07.2012 (Annual

Lrcrernent)

r)
2

Rs.90,000/- ( Level - 10, Cell - 17)

Rs. 92,700/- ( Level - 10, Cell _ Lg)

Rs. 95,500/- ( Level _ 10, Cell _ 19)

Ils. 98,400/- ( Level - 10, Cell _ 20)

;;;----

3

A't

6

7

Order placed opoosite for signature please.
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Junior to the above officet is dtawing more Pay'

on scrutiny of the service Book of shri subi, Das , A'c" it is found that

ire is getting less pny io comparison to ShriTapan Halder' A'C'

Acer:tificateofPaypa,ti.uin,,orsriTaparrHaldertlrroughoutthe
ser.vice lite has ir... it*irf...a Uy the Asstt' Chief Accounts Officer of I-laldia

Conrmissionerate which is piacedapiosite (l{o} 
llt^:tJ'tt'fy 

position of Shrt

Tapan Halder i, zOig u, pL A[ Inii Senrority List of Superintendent Central

Excise for the p.*i-,r.* 01.01,1998 to gr'rz'2ooe date of i,ploading 0r,2,011

(F/B) and,h. r.il;; p"rrO"" "f 
Sf,.'-f'i.,U" Oas ' 

A'C" is tigt as Per All Inida

Seniority f-irt "f 
i"pJrf1t.,1a.nt 9^.1;.i;-cise 

for the period from 01'01 '1998 to

31.12.2006 a.t. Jiiptoading0l'12'2011 
(F/B),h. 

ubou. officer's pay since their

apPo 
rmarv of pay has occurred due :T-,liil|;t#:J"I IJ

Trre anomaly of pay has 
\'T;; ?* 

^.L. "T_.o) dated 22.10.1e vide
TaPan Halder after imPlementabo

*.,,tio.'n.r' 'n'i"'"'* "' "YJ; ;:Tf{jt: $jlx;jr:U'l*p"'" io ot-\$ff1'l,1lT:1t,fi;";" turrrilment or

Jrrnior ]overnmcttL 'rsr r -'-'- 
qervants berong to the same '/

namelY
(a) boththeiuniorTl,t:t:t .ions'*tof MAC!; 

,

.^;;. ;i th.y ul.-':.tl.,e 
and the,::*j*;,HTJ:,'.*. 

Iorver ,.

(b) the existing P^y t1'::';tiin'y 
are entitled

T:,l'ff'::-::^t servants at the time of grant.of MNCP are,

(c) the senior ttlt'T;;;;; 
than the iunior;

;;";s "q"'r :' 1i; i I;.,.u, .' n 
: :{f ::il:l.:*T: Ill," 

"'"T'

"'IillHill""tffi ii"**}iiiil:"'ffi.";iil:t:?^e.p,ed
fixado'on such 9t"t;;;'rr.,ement of tnllr.r. 

22l(a)(l) ancl pay fixed
It is observed- from u't n# 

ot.o;jiotu ^:p-.r A.c. was Rs. E7,4uu/- as on

\ ror a.f.rr.a Pav Fixation t'' t'iTr;n;,'iuut, 
our ,

\ ;;Rs' 90'000/- wlrereas the pay uL,rr' --- 
nr^-r c'rlrir Das, A'c' at par

(A)TherepresentaticltrreceivedIromSlrriSubirDas''-\\s:sre::

.Conlnissioner, placed opposite nray plcase be seen'

In t\re afore saicl represetrtatiorr it is statecl that shriTapan'l-lalder' i\'C"

lllii,;;;. . -. --A, hp srant.c{ to Shri s*bir Das ' A'L' at p'tt

'20.16 trncl basic Pav
\ ^ ..,:ll la/-r i'll'

'20.16 trncr DnSIL 1't'r

s , A'C' will be on

2019 (F/E).

Contd' tlexi Page
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'l lrt' t.[Prt rq,11g,,,q;orr rtecivr:cl lrr.conrr*issi(,)rrt,r pracctr .pposrtr, n.'ny prn,.,..''l*.,'t'.*tun1't 

[Jlrorr

rrt tht' 'rfurr' saitl lt'pr-,o",ri,1,ttr ir rs *l.,rr.rr trr.rt srrri Dirr;r -- - - r \.1 r,.,\ssisinnl (-onrlnissirrrrcr, lrtrrirrr l(r ll.lt.,rlrrl(). sr.rurirrv .t rlrr.s.r.r*ict. ,,.,,,k ,,;'..;fj;';,.::.1,'ii]ll#lir , , r
tt,urttl llrn( lrr. is p,e lllrrli lc:,s p,ry ilr crrrrrp;1yis(rn lrr (t.-, I)irrah.rrrrllrrr Sar'['[,.sr,rriorit), 

lrositiorr trl Slrri l)irr,r[,rndhs (.1r r. 40;';, n1 tJt .c _

prrl-'lislrt'tl urrtltr ().vr, (',Nrr. il(J4)1"[r't'l,,t-,1/con,(r;, f ]r]r 1'r7-21.g _16ritj 6.r:..
1)t).1)t),1()1.'i (lri(') ,lt(l tlu. sr.rrirrl,il\, prrlrilj1yl1 trI Sl1;1 Jir.,..__ ,, lilrr,r,,,rrrri 1,., 

.r 
f_

+t),\.1 (l;/('),
flr trl lrolh thl alr<rr.r. t.t,:_,..

.lp[r(!illln]rlrl is Plirlgj oPpositr,.

o[ Shri
l'lti .rrronr,r lv r-rl. pay has occl rr.rc.rl clue to

01 07.20t5 a

r6

vF lt rs o[.sr.rvet1 thal o[ Shri Dirrabancl]ru Sai tlrat lre Crantej : - :: r,-,--,.;:..rlitlr lris jrrnior.i\{d. lqbnl rt lis.c)0,()t)U/- (Levr:l _ .10, 
Cell _ 171 t.e l. _. ,;,;r;iitronr 01.07.2016.rs pe'Ir.F,22 I(a)(i) "rrrcr pay fixed .rt Rs.90,000.- -.:--::: ::.!_

pay of Shri Biswajit Bhor,vnrick, A.C., w"rs I{s. g7,4A0/_ as on 01.07.20.:

A'C' at par rvitJr trre pay of theirJunio: shii oinabandhu sai w..e.r. ...-:.1.-.:
and Lrasic pa)1 ma\/ be fixed lts. 90,000/-. The D.N.I. of Shri Drnabandhu Sa: ...:-.
be orr 01'07.2017 as per O.M. No.4-21120I7-IClE.IIJAclared 28.11.2019 rF E .

ma\r pl
Pu.t up for perusal and approval please.

r< /.X

i
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I (lrr tltrrtilttglt ,,r tillrilV, ll i,, ltlilttrl lltrtl l,rrll,,ttrrr,rirtilr ir,t,, r//trrtr;1ly ,,lir;1lrrrrl ,;r tllr,r 1rr,r7 rrl
lldhll 'r'll wlIll tr'lrrtilll{.'rr ll lll" lrnyrrl Mrl ltllrrrl wltlrltl,, rtllilrrnllrrl.rllrr,lrrri,r

Irj,tlttt'

Sar vide

Sr i Bisw

, Taparr

r Halder
I

, Subit Oas

Ch 5aha

N.5.P, 10)

bcfore thit

Tapan l.latcl

the pav

n"!'glven row

91, Nrr, Ir All ltrr,llrr !, l ltt rrl rrrrprll

tlplnnrlrrrl {lt il1,1/ /il| |

Ill'l
/ll /ll
1tl(r j

I trtll trl lrrltiittll,rl l1,lrr,r trrl

ill ti i i"iU'
lrl lir I'Jiii,

|". itI I'i)'.',
ll,tr,t ,)('l rtl t\tiltil)(lttr,l trl lhrlrl i)l\/ 1l;sqil(J l),10 ln lrr, [ 1,, r11r,111y,,1,111,11t1,,,t $/1,,,,,, t,t,ni!,1
l\olv,llll Il,tr'f ltr,enllt utrlrrrllVlAil, lufllll6h'{t r,itnrIrPlylrdlrrrt,ll'l lll )ltltrtlt,tvr',h,,,,, l,Alltr
p,rv rttttr"tiltu thilil ltltl lrrrrlrrr whn ltrrd l:otlrr iltflitld MA(p trr tlro lrltrlrnr trrvelr,rr rr ilttrl

', lhI UilV ol rt'ltlt'tt Gov('1ll11r,1[ t,rttviltll l1 lltt,tlvlrtr,rl Ir,tV,,lrrtr lrtrr, ,,ll,rll lrr, ,,lr,lrlrr'rl itlt ttt,ttl

to th0l)ilV ns llxrrellor hlr, trrrrrr:r

NlAcl'onll4,l0,20lri itl[ur eonlpl0tl0n 0l '.1(] 
Vrlir:, rrl ,'1r1 yl1rr, l1r'1,, lrittllt ll [/lrl

5*nirrrityllstol 5u1rr:rlntcn(l0nt(tUo;ldflcl 01 ClJlCwobrll('orr01 ,l/,/l) ll4 l|r,trr r',f)itt,tlr,rtrrllttr','rl ritt'tt

errtrIlc.d lqr stepping up of pav wlth referenuo lo thc'irilv ol M(1, lqharl,

tl'te sotne xnaloBy, Blswallt Bhownrlk lt ttot untltled lol'jltltJlllilfl ttlt ul ltay Wllh r''fFr''n((' ri'

ct stepping up of poy ol Dlnabartdhu Sal,

kata Soutl'l Commlssioncratc ltar oll'o wltltdt'rw11 [11r"'tr'1r;lltr14 trlt ttl 1r'ry 'rl "tt 
lt'rt'rfr''rrrll"r 

i

ler dated 3007.2020 (plaCed Oppg5ltcl orl tll(: flrglrlxl';',1;rlrd rlrttv" ll''rr(r" 'rlrlrlr' 'trr-ttt (l L

Bhowrnik to step up tha psy may be reiected.

*
A

However,stepplngupofpayolsrlSub[Dac(Pleases66-N-s'P'13]wtthrelc'rttrlcgtO
ri Tapan Kr llalder is corre ct as Tapan Haldar is lunlor:to $Ublr lla.s ln thr' :'cnloriiy liit 0elarl"

I
E

,t

:

ttt
, Lrst of 5uPdt,

r Uploadecl on

01,12 2011

]-tott -'

0t t:rl lotntnll

as lnslJcct0I

06,02.10ii6

Pily ;i'i t)11

01,01.2010

stlool-

li;ly it', Qrl

05.02 2010

lt,t1 ,t, ttlt

tJ l (Ji .l0 itr

90000/.

87400/

i

ieaeou-
I

i

I

I

flnt StqPI)lllU tlP

reference to the Pfly o[ 5rl 'tafrnn l(r l-lalrlcr'

ol pay of Sublr

01,07,201b

0r 07,201il

6noat.
(3'u MACP

0n

06,0,) tr) &
oplttrl)
84900/-
(Got l"'
MACP ill
/0,10, [.]
Da.; to l"ls 90000/ troil, 

I D

yes, thero were 4 cates of 5tl utaRl 5('rlgupl,ii, (alyan 6hofh' Anrit l(r Hltlcler & lt'rnr l' I

pay had been steppecl up at par tth 5r| 1'apar.r |(r, |.|n|c|tlr b<lfore lockc|own (P|else,"u - f ^

Tfrcre is one more sirrrilar rnprr:,:r:nt;lllon 0l Sil Pr'0v'rllt clrirrrclrir 5il|hdf (ex AC) pcnclittS

ffiro- Sri Sarkar |tal app|i(.j(' t0 $t0|1 llp Iri., llay w||h tuIt.tt,ttt ,. 1il tItt' 1l;ry trI Mc| |r1|r.r| $ $1.1

But, 5ri garkar (5| |!0. 2098 irr 5' tIrtJ |,, il|||l(,t lt) |,{;t|| M||. It1|t.t| ( l|) l(}) N .,'| |.||);||] ||.||l:| ||

, application of 5ri sri 5arkar ro ttelr up tlrrr pay n-r'ry-I:g[slt'tt

UrA pe+ w*A
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t

"/n 
t* 
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Sr.r.rgupta, srr Ka\yan Gh.s' and sri Amit Kumar Halder' all AEsistant' ' '

Conrmissioner 
(Retired) .l-ni with sri'fapan Halder' Assistant comrnissionei:'

ccsr & cx ,.,ioa hom rr.*, corr*'r., titr t"o"e1red 'o 
Haldia cGsr & cx

Comrnissionetate 
forward arr attested copy or r.u'i* d puy fuxattan order dated

23.09.2020 issued b), trn* Joint co 
-',*ic" 

ot:'Hildia ccsl & cx

commissionerate 
under t''*"' [I(29)1/A;t; C?'touy F:xattonffia]dnl

iorot t tuo-B d'ated 23'09'2020'

,-t * i"t p"*ttr and approval please' 
I
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
qSIIoIirEr 3frqtr oI @rqtfq

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAT CHIEF COMMISSIONER
ffiu aq eti r)-cr o:, o)-a-onr fx

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOsLKATA ZONE

d+ a:getiioo-r $(Fr, H.I n-o, 180,effrrqd,rrrc.ff.or*f,d€, otoorar-700 107

GSTBhawan (2nd Floor), t8OShanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata -7OOLO7
Ph."" N..033-1441- 42: Fax No. 033-2441-6834|6798

F. No. GCCO/RT|/APP|28912O21-rECH- Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/ \ 68.6 Date: O3 .05.2021

ro-
Ttfe CPIO.\/,

" Office of the Commissioner,
CGST & Central Excise,
Kolkata North Commissionerate.
Kolkata

Sir.

Sub:
req.

Please refer to your RTI application having Registration No. GSTKTlRlEl2l100060 dated

29 04.2021 filed by Shri Biswajit Bhowmick, 8-124 Survey Park, Kolkata, Pin. 700075 The RTI

Application is transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005.

(

You are requested to supply the information direcfly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005.

Encl: As Above Yours faithfully,

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner,
Pr. CCO, Kolkata Zone

F

it



I
Registration No.

Type of ReceiPt

Name

Address

State

Phone No.

Email

Status(Rural/Urban)

Is Requester Below PovertY Line ?

Amount Paid

Does it concern the tife or Liberty of a
Person ? :

Infornration Sought :

REQUEST DE ILS

GS I l('l iRll:i 21i 0(i()6{)

Onlinc l{ccciPt

Bts\&Ail'l
iJl{owvtl( K

11-124 Sttrvcv Pnrk. l'iOt-KAIA. Pi:r:7000?5

Dctails not proviclcd CountrY :

Drrtails not provicled Mobile No. :

, U,rrr"j i,tl999((i;vahoo.co. in

t I rban Education Status :

CitizenshiP Status

Mode of PaYment

Request Pertains
to:

No(Notrnal)

As pcr Attachnrcnt

I Print ii

No

l0 )

Date of ReceiPt :

Language of
Request:

Gender:

29/04t2071

l:.nglish

,\ I tllc

lrrdi:r

rL)l-
e4330618 I 6

( i laduatc

Iridian

[)avtncnl
(iittcr.va v

r

l



Sir,

/,

lhe Commissioner

CGS'| & Central Excise

Ko lkata N orth Cornm issione ratc

Kolkata

Subject: Prayer for removol of anomaly / stepping of pay - Cose of
Biswajit Bhowmick, Assislant Commissioner, with respect to

Shri Tapan Halder, Assistant Commissioner - regarding

Kindly refer to my representation on the above subject, dated 17.01.2020 lCopy

enclosed].

your kind attention is invited to the fact that no response has been received so far from

;-our good ofEce in regarcl to rny above retbned representation. Meanwhile, I have retired

from servicc on 31.01 .2020 and I am still gctting pension on the basis of lower pay with

reference to many officers who joined this department in the same zone and in the satrle grade

on later dates.

it is thereibrcr firY prayer before your goodse l1'to kindly expedite the rnatter and pass

an early ordcr of stepping up in order to makc my pay at par with those officors who joined

this deparknent in the same gfade i.e. lnspector on later dates.

r )E rn : I) - / t .1,. .-) t\.-\ v<DJ (._.L

Jt c 4,l--^-t-- - ]U, o 
" /{

L''-'.l: 1V 33o 6c+)L

Yours

t )'w'>t
(BtswA.fl 

' I

Q.+a .i- ,G-- ,r,,r^^(:,21^



,.

missioner
Central Excise

Kolkata North Cotn rni ssiollerals

Kolkata

Subicct: Pravcr for removal of anumall' / stepping up of paJ* - Case of

ltisrvajitl}howmick, Assistan; Commissionei, witlr rcspcct to Sri

.r.upuntrail;;; A.rrirtant com-i.riuncr. Assistant c'ornmissioncr -

regarding.

tomYrcpresentationontlietrtror"esubicctsr-rbtrlitte<Jcln?4'12'2019'

rn rhis regarcr. i. orcier to c.le{r oul d'uhts- ir'.rrv. Ianr sLrbrnittrng the L)rcrcr r. the

sanrc nlatrer i.ssued b,v Kolkata s'urlr comrnissionerate r icle (-. No' IIt24)8lPa:l

Fixariorr/Gr.A&supt.,/ccs.f & cx/ Kol-souttr,.,2017i 17g1g. tlatcci 24-12'7019'Fronr the

said orcicr ,rrcremcnt certit-rcate) of Kcrlkata sor"rth c.nir'issiouerute- it can bc scen that

thc par ur.shrrSa*tanu R..v. Assistant c..rrrnrissiorrer anci shrir)i'ahancrlrusai' Assistant

Connrissiorrer, (sl. No. 4101 & 4099 rcspcctive ly) haYt alst'r becn stcpped up rrl

accordarrcc rvith the Para-2. 0f the DoP'l' oi\'4 No' i50l'1ij/2015-Lstt' (l))' tlated

?? 1().201t), As m-v ]lan.c appcars at S|. No. .1084 trf thc sanre Serri.rrirv t,ist. ir is |clt that I

lunr also entirletl to gct the sarne bt'trefit trt stcl-rprltig up'

I tlrcrefilre request

lixing it at Rs'90.000i-

01,07 2016.

1'our goodsetf l-crr vor:r fhvout' tl!

in I.cvcl t 0 in tlic rer;isecl Pa1'

stcprpirrt uP ''ri' n'l;' Pa1' and

structure r'v rth ci'f'ect liont

tlue tcl retire on 3l*tJauuar'v' 2030'

ping uP {i-om the Januar,v ?t)20 and

it is nrr: pra)'cl bc'lbre pini.[-selt'to gtve

ubligc.

Yours faithtirlll'

;J",

l:.'4 c'ii'... ('(ts l' & (-'\

l)r ('CO & CCA' Kolkatzr

u*T-*J'Yl f l* b +--' C-b{
**:es1.^r^e')', e.q yT g cV, u*t'l^J--.

W-*
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CPIO

CGST & Central Excise

Pr. Clrief Comnrissioner's Offioe
Kolkata Zonc

GST Bhavan

Kolkata

Sir.

From:

B-124 Surv'cy Park

Kolkata-700075
Contact: 94330628 I 6

e051312685

Sr"rbject: Request for information and inspection of filc under Section 6(l)
of thc RTI Act,2005.

The lbllou,ing f-acts are hereby being brought to the notice of yourgoodself in connection

w,ith this application fbr seeking information under Scction 6(l) of thc Rightto Information Act,
2005:

(l) I nm a f'crrmer Assistant Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise Department

and retired on superannuation horn the Chief Commissioner's Office. Kolkata

on 31.01 .202n.
(2) Before nry suFeraruluation, I had subnritted a representation on 17.01,2020 to

thc Cornmissioner. Kolkata North Clommissionerate fbr stepping up of'my pay

citing the 3'd N,LACP Pay Fixation Orders of Shri Santanu Roy and Shri

Dinabandhu Sai" both Assistanl Commissioners u'ho happcned to bc iunicr to
mc in sc.rvicc [Llopy attached].

(3) As I did not get any response lrom Kolkata North C]omrnissionerate and nor had

rny pay becn stepped up to bring parir.v" u'ith my juniors with consequential

pension bcncfits, I had submitted another lctter on 0-3,i1.2020 rerninding non-

receipt of anv response [Copy attached].

ln l'icw of non-receipt of reply in connection u'ith my abovc: said representation, I, as a

citiz-cn of India, arn submitting this pray€r forprovirlirlg rnL- thc follorving iriformation i records

and documents in terms of Section6(l), read with Sections 2(i) and 2(j) of the RI'I Act, 2005:

Action taken on my representation, dated 17.M.2n20 and present sfafus

thereof;
Inspection of the relevant file.

I therefbre requcst yoLr to kindly providc mc thc abor-c nrcntioned inforrnation and

int.imatc rnc ilrl carll' datc for inspection of the rclcr,ant f-ilc.

Ncccsqary ft"ll application fbe ol'Rs.l0/- lras been paid on line

Yours hithfullv

(1)

(2)

c,\ 
I "o "+(BrswAJ

fi"s,v'-e2_
BIIOWN4lCK


